FORM PTO-1895 RE( 05-04	I - 1999 IT U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCO Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ♀♀♀ ▼	
1 and a contract of the contra	28912 red original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(les):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Solartron Electronics, Inc. APR 2 3 1999	Name: Schlumberger Industries, Inc.
	Internal Address:
- The transfer	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
O Assignment Merger	Street Address: 180 Technology Parkway
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
☐ Other	City: Norcross State: GA ZIP: 30092
Execution Date: September 28, 1988	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?    Yes
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the	he execution data of the application is:
,	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	4597151
Additional numbers atta	 ached? ☐ Yes 図 No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name:	
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Lippes, Silverstein, Mathias & Wexler	☑ Enclosed
	_
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address:	8. Deposit account number:
28 Church Street, Suite 700	
City:BuffaloState: _NYZIP: _14202	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
05/04/1999 DHGUYEN 00000039 4597151 DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
01 FC:581 40.00 BP	
Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform of the original document.	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
John P. Hains	April 21, 1999
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
	Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 4
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	DATENT

PATENT REEL: 9912 FRAME: 0719





## Office of Secretary of State

I, MICHAEL HARKINS, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COFY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF "SOLARTRON ELECTRONICS."

INC. " MERGING WITH AND INTO "SANGAMO ELECTRIC COMPANY" UNDER THE

NAME OF "SCHLUMBERGER INDUSTRIES, INC." AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN

THIS OFFICE THE TWENTY-EIGHTH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 1988, AT

10:04 O'CLOCK A.M.



713302013

Michael Harkins, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION:

1906549

DATE:

10/20/1989

PATENT REEL: 9912 FRAME: 0720



## CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF SOLARTRON ELECTRONICS, INC. INTO SANGAMO ELECTRIC COMPANY

The undersigned corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, does hereby certify:

FIRST: That the name and state of incorporation of each of the constituent corporations of the merger is as follows:

Name

State of Incorporation

Solartron Electronics, Inc.

Delaware

Sangamo Electric Company

Delaware

SECOND: That an Agreement of Merger between the parties to the merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent corporations in accordance with the requirements of Section 251 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

THIRD: The name of the surviving corporation of the merger is Sangamo Electric Company, which shall herewith be changed to Schlumberger Industries, Inc.

FOURTH: That the amendments or changes in the Certificate of Incorporation of Sangamo Electric Company, the surviving corporation, as are to be effected by the merger are as follows:

Article First shall be amended to read as follows:

FIRST: The name of the Corporation is:

Schlumberger Industries, Inc.

FIFTH: That the executed Agreement of Merger is on file at the principal place of business of the surviving corporation. The address of the principal place of business of the surviving corporation is 180 Technology Parkway, Norcross, Georgia 30092.

PATENT REEL: 9912 FRAME: 0721

SIXTH: That a copy of the Agreement of Merger will be furnished by the surviving corporation, on request and without cost to any stockholder of any constituent corporation.

SEVENTH: This Certificate of Merger shall be effective on 11:40 p.m., EDT, September 30, 1988.

Dated: September 23, 1988

SANGAMO ELECTRIC COMPANY

ATTEST:

RECORDED: 04/23/1999